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ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 OF ILLINOIS

PRESIDENT
MICHAEL D VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER
DAN KUCZKOWSK!

Rockford

Northern lllinois Building Contractors Assoc., Inc.
BRICKLAYERS
JUNE 1, 2025 - MAY 31, 2026

ON THE CHECK
JOURNEYMAN
BOONE COUNTY

Foreman

RATE
$49.00
$50.50

S51.75
$53.25 Boone Co.

Precast - Certified Welders

Journeyman
Apprentice

APPRENTICE

additional 5%

additional 5% or $1.00

(whichever is higher)

$44.10 90%
$39.20 80%
$36.75 75%
$34.30 70%
$31.85 65%
$29.40 60%
$24.50 50%

CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)

$0.86
$2.20
$3.06

U

District Council

Total

BENEFIT PACKAGE
Health & Welfare
Health Reimb. Acct
CIF Retirement
International Pension
IPF - PPA

Fox Valley Pension
IMI

Apprentice Training
IL Masonry Institute
Project First Rate
Industry Adv.

Total Benefits

On the Check

Total Package

JURISDICTION

RATE

$12.45
$3.03

$15.50
$1.50
$1.20
$1.00
$0.86
$0.55
$0.04
$0.05
$0.33

$36.51
$49.00

$85.51

Counties: Boone, Carroll,
JoDaviess, Lee, Ogle,
Stephenson, Whiteside,

Winnebago



