

HEADQUARTERS 660 N. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

PHONE: 630-941-2300 WWW.BACADC1.ORG

International Union



ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 OF ILLINOIS



PRESIDENT MICHAEL D VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER DAN KUCZKOWSKI

Rockford

ADDENDUM A-1

Northern Illinois Building Contractors Assoc., Inc. **BRICKLAYERS**

JUNE 1, 2025 - MAY 31, 2026

ON THE CHECK	RATE		BENEFIT PACKAGE	RATE
JOURNEYMAN	\$49.00		Health & Welfare	\$12.45
BOONE COUNTY	\$50.50		Health Reimb. Acct	\$3.03
			CIF Retirement	\$15.50
Foreman	\$51.75		International Pension	\$1.50
	\$53.25 Bo	one Co.	IPF - PPA	\$1.20
			Fox Valley Pension	\$1.00
Precast - Certified Welders			IMI	\$0.86
Journeyman	additional 5%	6	Apprentice Training	\$0.55
Apprentice	additional 5%	6 or \$1.00	IL Masonry Institute	\$0.04
	(whichever is higher)		Project First Rate	\$0.05
			Industry Adv.	\$0.33
APPRENTICE	\$44.10	90%	Total Benefits	\$36.51
	\$39.20	80%	On the Check	\$49.00
	\$36.75	75%	Total Package	\$85.51
	\$34.30	70%		
	\$31.85	65%		
	\$29.40	60%	JURISDICTION	
	\$24.50	50%	Counties: Boone, Ca	arroll,
			JoDaviess, Lee, Ogle,	
CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)			Stephenson Whiteside	

CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per nour)

\$0.86	IU	
\$2.20	District Council	
\$3.06	Total	

Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago